ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal, Chairman
The Hon'ble Saveed Ahmed Baba, Administrative Member

Case No. -OA 481 OF 2021 KRISHNA GOPAL ROY - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

 $\frac{05}{01.02.2022}$

For the Applicant

Mr.Goutam Pathak Banerjee

Advocates

For the State Respondents

Mr.Sankha Ghosh

Advocate

Though the matter has appeared under the heading "Reply/Rejoinder and Objection", Mr.G.P.Banerjee, learned advocate for the applicant submits that the matter may be taken up for hearing which is not opposed by Mr.S.Ghosh, learned advocate for the State respondents. We find that though directions were issued to file reply and rejoinder, no reply and rejoinder have been filed.

Relying on the Original application, it is submitted by Mr.Banerjee, that since the pay scale, promotional avenues and working condition of the applicant, a physiotherapist in the Health and Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal are limited, the direction may be issued upon the respondents to give benefits with regard to pay scale, promotional avenues and working condition to the applicant, in case representation is made.

Mr.Ghosh, submits that if representation is filed by the applicant and if directed, the respondent authority will consider the matter in accordance with law.

Having heard the learned advocates for the parties and considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the application is disposed of by granting liberty to the applicant to file representation ventilating his grievances before the Secretary, Department of Health and Family Welfare, Government of West

ORDER SHEET

| Form No. | KRISHNA GOPAL ROY |
|----------|-------------------|
| | |

Vs.

Case No.: OA 481 OF 2021

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Bengal, Kolkata, the respondent no. 2 (i) within eight weeks along with a copy of this order downloaded from the website of the Tribunal. If representation is filed, same shall be disposed by the respondent no. 2 (i) by passing a reasoned order to be communicated to the parties within fifteen weeks after giving an opportunity of hearing and after verifying the records.

(SAYEED AHMED BABA) MEMBER(A)

(SOUMITRA PAL) **CHAIRMAN**

WEST BENCHLAND